

U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Sundry Print Report 1 of 6

Well Name: SAN JUAN 27-4 UNIT Well Location: T27N / R4W / SEC 32 /

SESW / 36.525665 / -107.276894

County or Parish/State: RIO

ARRIBA / NM

Well Number: 30P Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS

WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Lease Number: NMSF080670 Unit or CA Name: SAN JUAN 27-4

UNIT--DK

Unit or CA Number:

NMNM78408B

US Well Number: 3003931184 Operator: HILCORP ENERGY

COMPANY

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2796396

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Type of Action: Plug and Abandonment

Date Sundry Submitted: 06/20/2024 Time Sundry Submitted: 12:08

Date proposed operation will begin: 06/27/2024

Procedure Description: Hilcorp Energy Company received a Written Order, 24MAD0030W, to TA or Plug or Produce the subject well. HEC is requesting permission to plug and abandon the ~6' hole per the attached procedure. The Pre-Disturbance Site visit was held on 6/20/2024 with JJ Miller, Forest Service. The Re-Vegetation Plan is attached.

Surface Disturbance

Is any additional surface disturbance proposed?: No

NOI Attachments

Procedure Description

San_Juan_27_4_Unit_30P_P_A_NOI_BLM_Submitted_20240620120730.pdf

Released to Imaging: 7/3/2024 2:46:29 PM

Well Location: T27N / R4W / SEC 32 /

SESW / 36.525665 / -107.276894

County or Parish/State: RIO

ARRIBA / NM

Well Number: 30P

Type of Well: CONVENTIONAL GAS WELL

Allottee or Tribe Name:

Lease Number: NMSF080670

Unit or CA Name: SAN JUAN 27-4

UNIT--DK

Unit or CA Number:

NMNM78408B

US Well Number: 3003931184

Operator: HILCORP ENERGY

COMPANY

Conditions of Approval

Specialist Review

SJ_27_4_Unit_30P_2796396_NOIA_COAs_KGR_06202024_20240620131445.pdf

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: PRISCILLA SHORTY Signed on: JUN 20, 2024 12:08 PM

Name: HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

Title: Regulatory Technician

Street Address: 382 ROAD 3100

City: AZTEC State: NM

Phone: (505) 324-5188

Email address: PSHORTY@HILCORP.COM

Field

Representative Name:

Street Address:

City:

State:

Zip:

Phone:

Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: KENNETH G RENNICK **BLM POC Title:** Petroleum Engineer

BLM POC Phone: 5055647742 BLM POC Email Address: krennick@blm.gov

Disposition Date: 06/20/2024 **Disposition:** Approved

Recommended response to following

1) San Juan 27-4 Unit 30P; API: 30-039-31184; SESW; sec.32, T.27N., R.4W.; Rio Arriba County, New Mexico; Lease NMNM78408B.

Drilled in May 2017 no paperwork about DSI status.

Hilcorp has visited the requested site and documented with the following photos:





There is no indication of a well ever being drilled, only a capped PVC pipe estimated as either

Initial measurement of depth of hole is 5.66' and estimated length of PVC is 6'. The diameter if the PVC pipe is approximately 14.5".

Hilcorp's preference is to pull the PVC pipe and top off the hole with approximately 5.6 cu ft or whatever is required to fill the hole to surface.

In the event Hilcorp cannot feasibly pull the PVC pipe, we would plan to fill the pipe approximately 5.3 cu ft or whatever is required to fill the hole to surface after cutting off the top of pipe to ground level.

Fill material will be local area soil.

Hilcorp Energy

27-4 Unit 30P

36.525665, -107.276894

API-30-039-31184

27N-04W SEC 32

Final Reclamation Plan

Onsite Completed on 6/20/2024 with JJ Miller and Bryan Hall

1. Location consists of a 56"x16" hole. Fill hole and compact until hole is filled. No other reclamation is required.



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Farmington District Office 6251 College Boulevard, Suite A Farmington, New Mexico 87402 http://www.blm.gov/nm



June 20, 2024

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Sundry Notice of Intent ID # 2796396 Request to Plug and Abandonment

Operator: Hilcorp Energy Company

Lease: NMSF080670 Agreement: NMNM78408B

Well(s): San Juan 27-4 Unit 30P, US Well # 30-039-31184 Location: SESW Sec 32 T27N R4W (Rio Arriba County, NM)

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Within 30 days after work is completed, file a Sundry Notice, Subsequent Report of Abandonment (Form 3160-5), through the Automated Fluid Minerals Support System (AFMSS) with the Field Manager, Bureau of Land Management, 6251 College Blvd., Suite A, Farmington, NM 87402. The report should show the way the work was carried out. Show date when work was completed.

K. Rennick 06/20/2024

District III

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 356375

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY	372171
1111 Travis Street	Action Number:
Houston, TX 77002	356375
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI Plug & Abandon (C-103F)

CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
mkuehling	Notify NMOCD 24 hours prior to moving on to cement Depth of pipe will have to be verifiedNMOCD will have inspector on site to witness.	7/3/2024